



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 195 of 2022

Pranav Kumar Bhattacharya **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

25/02/2025	Mr. Pankaj Singh, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. S.S. Choubey, P.L. for the State. Learned State counsel is directed to file reply in the matter. List the matter in the next week. If reply is not file by that time, it will not be taken into consideration and the matter would be heard finally without reply. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	