

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 195 of 2022****PRANAV KUMAR BHATTACHARYA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

06/03/2025	Shri Pankaj Singh, counsel for he petitioner. Shri Sabyasachi Choubey, Panel lawyer for the State/respondents. As prayed for by learned counsel appearing for the State/respondents, list the case on 24.3.2025. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Gopal Singh	