



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 195 of 2022

PRANAV KUMAR BHATTACHARYA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

24/03/2025	Shri Pankaj Singh, Counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Suyashdhar, Dy. G.A. for the State. Heard. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that reply of the State is received today itself and prays time to go through the same. As prayed, list the case week after next. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
Jyoti	