

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 195 of 2022****PRANAV KUMAR BHATTACHARYA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order on Board**

16/04/2025	Mr. Pankaj Singh, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Suyashdhar Badgaiya, Dy. GA for the State. Learned State counsel submits that from the year 2023, the case of the petitioner for promotion has been kept for circulation due to non-submission of ACR. Let an affidavit of the competent authority be filed showing that what is the current status of the petitioner's promotion. List this case on 06/05/2025. Sd/- (BIBHU DATTA GURU) Judge
Rahul	