

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 195 of 2022****PRANAV KUMAR BHATTACHARYA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

06/05/2025	Shri Pankaj Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner. Shri Risabh Bisen, learned P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in compliance to the order dated 16.04.2025, the respondents have filed their affidavit today itself, he seeks two weeks time to go through the affidavit. List after two weeks. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Shoaib	